



**AUTORIDERS**  
**RENT - A - CAR**

To,  
**The General Manager,**  
(Listing & Corporate Relations)  
**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

**Date:** November 16, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Ref:** Autoriders International Limited (Scrip Code: 512277)

**Subject:** Submission of Newspaper Copies of publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Tuesday, November 14, 2023.

The said financial results have been published in 'Free Press Journal' (English Newspaper) edition dated 16/11/2023 & in 'Navshakti' (Marathi newspaper) edition dated 16/11/2023.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III enclosed herewith please find below the copy of Newspaper articles as published in abovementioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige

Thanking you,

**For and on behalf of AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

---

**Sweety D. Dhumal**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Place: Mumbai**

**Date: 16.11.2023**

Encl: As above

**GARBI FINVEST LTD.**  
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC236984  
Regd. Off: F-114, 1st Floor, Nahar and Seth Ind.Estate, Chakala Road,  
Near P and G Plaza, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099  
Email: garbinvest@gmail.com; website: www.garbi.in  
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter  
and half year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
		Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from Operations					
(a)	Revenue from Operations	93.87	43.85	82.01	137.72	137.93
(b)	Other Income	45.36	45.36	43.23	90.72	43.23
	Total income from operations (Net)	139.23	89.21	125.24	228.44	181.16
2	Expenses					
(d)	Employee benefits expense	10.08	10.38	15.51	20.46	29.12
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.00	0.00	-	-	0.19
(f)	Finance Cost	3.97	7.01	5.70	10.98	13.80
(g)	Other expenses					27.14
(h)	Impairment loss on financial instruments					0.00
	Total Expenses	14.05	17.39	21.21	31.44	42.91
	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and Tax (1-3)	125.18	71.82	104.03	197.00	138.25
5	Exceptional Items					
6	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (4-5)	125.18	71.82	104.03	197.00	138.25
7	Tax expense					
- Current Tax		2.14	6.84	15.81	8.98	15.81
- Deferred Tax (Asset)/ Liability		11.34	11.34	10.81	22.68	21.62
- Tax pertaining to prior years						
	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (6-7)	111.70	53.64	77.41	165.34	100.82
9	Profit/(Loss) for the period (8+11)	111.70	53.64	77.41	165.34	100.82
10	Other Comprehensive Income					
A.	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(154.36)	-	-	(154.36)	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) and (Other comprehensive Income for the period) (12+13)	-42.66	53.64	77.41	10.98	100.82
12	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
- Basic		-0.36	0.46	0.66	(0.36)	0.66
- Diluted		-0.36	0.46	0.66	(0.36)	0.66
13	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued and continuing operations)					
- Basic		(0.36)	0.46	0.66	(0.36)	0.66
- Diluted		(0.36)	0.46	0.66	(0.36)	0.66
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value- Rs. 10/-)	1,173.07	1,173.07	1,173.07	1,173.07	1,173.07

## Notes:

- The above Results were approved by Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14/11/2023 and taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14/11/2023. The above financial results were also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company operates predominantly only in one sector i.e. Non-Banking Financial Activities, therefore there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Corresponding previous year/ period figures have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.

For Garbi Finvest Ltd.  
Sd/- Kripa Shankar Mahawar  
Director  
(DIN: 01158668)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.11.2023

## FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Regulation 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code of India  
(Voluntary Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2017)

### FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF FAT SPARROW TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1.	Name of the Corporate Person	Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited
2.	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Person	September 2, 2021
3.	Authority under which corporate Person is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Mumbai under the Companies Act, 2013
4.	Corporate Identity Number of Corporate Person	U72900MH2021PTC368825
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Person	A- 302 Anisha Apartment, OHS Ltd. Yari Road, Opp. Gulmohar Garden, Andheri 400 061.
6.	Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Person	November 11, 2023
7.	Name, address, email address, telephone number and the registration number of the Liquidator	Ms. Purnima Shetty DX-6, Om Woods, Plot No.144, Nr. Dmart, Sector-21, Nerul East, Navi Mumbai 400706 Email: pcosurimim@gmail.com Tel. No. +91 9920109655 Regy. No. IBI/PA-002/IP-N00394/2017-18/11197 December 11, 2023
8.	Last date for submission of claims	December 11, 2023

Notice is hereby given that **Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited** has commenced Voluntary Liquidation on **November 11, 2023**. The stakeholders of **Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited** are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before **December 11, 2023**, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 7.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: November 16, 2023  
Place: Mumbai  
Liquidator of Fat Sparrow Technology Private Limited  
IBI/PA-002/IP-N00394/2017-18/11197

### TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771  
Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata-700001  
Email : tt1711@gmail.com Phone : +91 33 4061 9020 Web : ttienterprise.net

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	37.87	25.15	63.02	60.21	141.69	141.69
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(58.57)	(35.60)	(94.17)	9.44	(6.50)	(6.50)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(58.57)	(35.60)	(94.17)	9.44	(6.50)	(6.50)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(58.58)	(35.60)	(94.18)	9.45	(25.66)	(25.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(58.58)	(35.60)	(94.18)	9.45	(25.66)	(25.66)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year					114.09	114.09
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic, Diluted	(0.23)	(0.14)	(0.37)	0.04	(0.10)	(0.10)

## Notes:

- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 (Companies Act 2013) (the 'Act') read with Relevant Rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14.11.2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
- The Company has One Segment only viz. Investment and Loan activities. Thus Segment reporting is not applicable.
- Provisions for Taxation and any other provision if required will be made at the end of the year.
- The said Financial Result is also being made available on the website of the Company at [www.ttienterprise.net](http://www.ttienterprise.net).

For and on behalf of the Board  
of TTI Enterprise Limited  
Sd/- SABU THOMAS  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06224794  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2023

## AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.  
Tel.No. 022-4270521/02 Fax No. 022-66944057  
CIN : L70120MH1985PLC037017

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023. (Rs. In Lacs)					
		3 Months Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year Ended on 31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	2,074.22	1,981.37	1,784.11	4,055.59	3,374.71	7,055.72
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	297.98	299.65	293.52	597.63	572.33	675.65
3	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(5.76)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	297.98	299.65	293.52	597.63	572.33	669.89
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01
6	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic & Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items	60.80	61.14	59.89	121.94	116.78	136.68
	Basic & Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items	60.80	61.14	59.89	121.94	116.78	136.68

Notes:  
1) The Company has only one segment.  
2) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2023.  
4) Provision for taxation for current and deferred taxes shall be considered at the year end.  
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website and as well as on the Company website [www.autoridersrentacar.com](http://www.autoridersrentacar.com)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14 November, 2023  
Maneka Mulchandani  
Director  
DIN: 00491027

## THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED (Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED)

Regd. Office : 7, THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001  
CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Figures are Rupees In Lacs except EPS)				
		For the Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	For the Year ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	143.70	0.00	278.52	0.00	49.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	63.50	(5.60)	163.73	(11.00)	(16.94)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	63.50	(5.60)	163.73	(11.00)	(16.94)
4	Equity Share Capital	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	4805.50	4647.71	4805.50	4647.71	4641.76
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)	4.01	(0.35)	10.34	(0.69)	(1.07)
	Basic	4.01	(0.35)	10.34	(0.69)	(1.07)
	Diluted	4.01	(0.35)	10.34	(0.69)	(1.07)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

Place : Nashik  
Date : 11th September, 2023  
CHETAN GIRIDHARLATA BATAVIA  
Chairman / Director  
(DIN-00400700)

## MRC AGROTECH LIMITED

PLEASE FIND BELOW THE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF  
MRC AGROTECH LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2023

Particulars	Refer Note No.	For quarter ending 30th September, 2023	For quarter ending 30th June, 2023
I. Revenue from operations	12	3,70,81,000	2,83,62,120
II. Other income	13	19,90,615	44,52,013
III. Total Income		3,90,71,615	3,28,14,133
IV. Expenses:			
Cost of materials consumed			
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	14	3,25,70,000	3,15,52,940
Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	40,25,000
Employee benefits expense	15	45,000	60,000
Finance costs	16	-	-
Depreciation	6	4,319	4,319
Other expenses	17	10,71,100	14,35,483
Total expenses		3,36,90,419	2,90,27,741
Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)		53,81,196	37,86,392
V. Exceptional items			
VII. Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI)		53,81,196	37,86,392
VIII. Extraordinary Items Public Issue Expenses			
Profit before tax (VII- VIII)		53,81,196	37,86,392
Tax expense:			
(1) Current tax		-	-
(2) Deferred tax		-	-
(3) Short Provision of earlier Years		-	-
Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)		53,81,196	37,86,392
XII Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations			
XIII Tax expense of discontinuing operations			
Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)			
XIV Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)		53,81,196	37,86,392
XVI Earnings per equity share:			
(1) Basic		0.52	0.36
(2) Diluted		0.52	0.36

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10/11/2023

## INDEL MONEY LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No.301, Floor No.3, Sai Arcade N S Road, Mulund West, Mumbai MH 400080 IN, Corporate Office : Indel House, Changampuzha Nagar South Kalamassery Ernakulam 682033 KL IN, CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website: [www.indelmoney.com](http://www.indelmoney.com) Email ID: [care@indelmoney.com](mailto:care@indelmoney.com)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	7,581.15	6,551.60	4,760.58	14,132.75	7,467.55
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,891.10	2,026.20	832.30	3,917.30	585.69
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,891.10	2,026.20	832.30	3,917.30	585.69
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,411.39	1,447.10	671.11	2,858.48	421.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,353.91	1,466.26	664.86	2,820.17	408.87
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	14,314.70	13,314.70	11,149.70	14,314.70	11,149.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	5,676.16	4,310.69	1,137.61	5,676.16	1,137.61
8	Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2022)					
9	Networth (Rs. in Millions)	19,990.86	17,625.39	12,287.31	19,990.86	12,287.31
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
12	Debt-Equity Ratio	4.38	5.01	5.77	4.38	5.77
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic	0.90	1.09	0.68	2.00	0.43
	Diluted	0.90	1.09	0.68	2.00	0.43
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
15	Debtent Redemption Reserve	NII	NII	NII	NII	NII
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.12	0.05	0.05	0.12	0.05
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.76	1.84			

